## Resolution Opposing ADA Task Force Changes to the CDT Code 2023 AS-05

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the American Dental Association (ADA) has established a task force to "enhance the CDT Code", and this task force has made available examples and explanations of its work for feedback from members. As such several "listening sessions" were held for questions and comments. In addition, leaders of the New Jersey Dental Association (NJDA) sought comments from members regarding the proposed changes to the CDT Code. And,

WHEREAS, the feedback from members of the New Jersey Dental Association (NJDA) that was shared with the leadership of the NJDA regarding the proposed changing of the CDT Code was overwhelmingly opposed to the changes. As a result, the Board of Trustees of the NJDA voted unanimously to oppose the changes to the CDT Code.

Therefore, BE IT RESOLVED that the New Jersey Dental Association stands in firm opposition to the proposed changes to the CDT Code and wishes to formally register its opposition with the leadership at the ADA.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the delegation from NJDA will present this resolution to the New Jersey Caucus in August and at the 4<sup>th</sup> District Caucus Meeting this September.

## Passed unanimously at the House of Delegates Meeting 6/7/2023

It was agreed by the House that the New Jersey delegation immediately begin working on informing the other components of the 4<sup>th</sup> District of this resolution, and to begin developing a resolution to be presented to the ADA House of Delegates in October.